2002 MAR 11 FH 2: 29	04-03-2002	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings RECORDATION FOR PATEN	NT OF COMMERCE ind Trademark Office	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Howden Food Equipment, Inc. 3-11-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Solbern, LLC Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 8 Kulick Road	
Execution Date: Feb. 7, 2002	City: Fairfield State: NJ Zip: 07004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔼 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name:Walter J. Fessler, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Lum, Danzis, Drasco, Positan & Kleinberg, LLC Street Address: 103 Eisenhower Pkwy	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Roseland State: NJ Zip: 07068	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is is a true copy of the original document. 	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy	

total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

04/02/2002 GTDN11 00000008 4646509

01 FC\581

Walter J. Fessler

Name of Person Signing

240.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012729 FRAME: 0097

Feb. 28,

Date

2002

<u>U.S. PATENT, PATENT</u> <u>ASSIGNMENT AND UNFILED DISCLOSURES</u>

WHEREAS, the undersigned, HOWDEN FOOD EQUIPMENT, INC. is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having an office at 4401 Fortune Place, Melbourne, State of Florida 32904, United States of America.

WHEREAS, HOWDEN FOOD EQUIPMENT, INC. is the exclusive owner by assignment of the exclusive entire right, title and interest in and to the United States of America Letters Patents ("the Patents") and United States Patent Applications ("the Patent Applications") set forth in Appendix A, and

WHEREAS, SOLBERN, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having an office at 8 Kulick Road, Fairfield, New Jersey 07004, has the right to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Patent Applications set forth in Appendix A pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration of which receipt is hereby acknowledged,

HOWDEN FOOD EQUIPMENT, INC., DOES HEREBY ASSIGN AND TRANSFER TO SOLBERN, LLC. and its successors, assigns and nominees without any restrictions, reservations or limitations:

ITS ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST in and to the Patents and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof and to the Patent Applications and any continuations, continuations in part or divisional applications resulting from the Patent Applications.

AND ALL PRIORITY RIGHTS derived from the Patents and the applications therefor and from the Patent Applications by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention and any other law, treaty or international convention, now existing or hereafter coming into being,

AND THE SOLE RIGHT to file additional patent applications arising from the Patents or the Patent Applications under the patent laws of any jurisdiction of the world in its name, and the sole right to have patents granted on such applications in its name to the full end of the term for which such patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by HOWDEN FOOD EQUIPMENT, INC., had this assignment not been made, and to enforce the Patents and patents issuing from the Patent Applications with the right to sue for and recover for its own use and be granted injunctions, profits or damages for any and all infringements thereof, including, but not limited to, past and present infringements with respect to which HOWDEN FOOD EQUIPMENT, INC. hereby waives any right to receive any portion thereof.

PATENT REEL: 012729 FRAME: 0098

APPENDIX A

UNITED STATES PATENTS

PATENT NO.	TITLE	ISSUE DATE
4,646,509	Method and apparatus for packing elongated food material such as pickle spears	March 3, 1987
4,953,600	Method and apparatus for transferring predetermined portion to a container	Sept. 4, 1990
4,960,156	Method and apparatus for topping off containers with liquid to predetermined head space level	Oct. 2, 1990
5,564,482	Method and apparatus for transferring predetermined portion of product to a container	Oct. 15, 1996
5,912,035	Method and apparatus for forming folding food products	June 15, 1999
6,041,577	Method and apparatus for slicing elongated food articles into slabs for transferring the slabs to containers	March 28, 2000

(103522)

PATENT REEL: 012729 FRAME: 0099 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HOWDEN FOOD EQUIPMENT, INC. has caused these presents to by duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto this \(\sum_{\text{day}} \) day of February, 2002.

HOWDEN FOOD EQUIPMENT, INC.

By: Steven Walndash

Sette Jadurandan

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF Brevard

RECORDED: 03/11/2002

This I day of February, 2002 before me personally came size A. MALLETO me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides in the State of Florida; that he is the vice president of Howden Food Equipment, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal was affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by authority of the board of directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.

IVETTE JADUNANDAN
MY COMMISSION # CC 854273
EXPIRES: November 13, 2003

PATENT REEL: 012729 FRAME: 0100